
Old Bible Records-from Spokane, wn, 

-tf'rom an old Stillwell bible in Spokane, Washington found in an old 
salvage store and copied by Myrtle Pngh Cain. 

Hiram Stillwell 
Harriet Stillwell 

Esther Jane Stillwell 
Marion Stillwell 

b. 15 March 1801 
b. 27 April 1805 

b. 17 Oct 1844 
b. 10 war 1848 

On a loose, somewhat torn page in the same bible was the following: 

Oliver w. Smith 
Esther <J. Smith 

Marriel 
Pattie Marion Smith 
Albert Peroy Smith 
Addie Plorence Smith 
î loyd Raymond Smith 
Olive Winifred Smith 

Pied 

b o m 30 Oct 184- ( l a s t number t o r n off) 
b o m 17 Oct 1844 (see P . J . S t i l l w e l l adove) 

bom 14 Dec 1865 
boJTn 15 Oct 186- (last number torn off) 
born 20 Jul 1870 
bom 4 Dec 1873 
bom . 6 Apr 187- (looked like 8 or 9) 
bom 28 Peb 18B1 

Eloyd Smith died 21 July 1880 
Oliver W, Smith died 17 January 1881, 
Harriet holcomb died 26 July 1884 

The following Vanduz er record was copied from a small yellowed bible with 
no names in it other than the list in the order and manner given, in fine 
old writing. 

John M. Vanduzer 
Rannah Vanduzer 
Rubin Randal 
Mary Vanduzer 
Charles vanduzer 
Wesley McVanduzer 
John M, Vanduzer 

was botnd April 3rd 1803 
was bornd November 22 1805 
was bornd March 27 1822 
was bornd October 24 182- Hooks like V 
was bornd August 18 182- (looks like 5 ' 
was bornd March 15 1830-(only one with M C attached) 
was bornd March 15 1832 

Martha P. Vanduzer was bornd 
Abram Vanduzer was bornd 
Charlott Vanduzer was bornd 
Penoney Vanduzer was bornd 
Diana Vanduzer was bornd 
Ann 1. Vanduzer was bornd 

January 16 1834 
December 13 1836 
May 23 1838 
Pecember 9 1840 
^arch 22 1842 
Pebruary 3 1846 

M.?.abeth M. Vanduzer w a E ^omd August 10 1848 

I 



Old Spokane Pible Records 
The following names were copied from a lovely old combined record and 
photo album also in Spokane, Washington. 

Esther Maria Christain Nelson 
Edith Adelia ^elson 
Myrtle Plorens Nelson 
Carl w'iihelm Pels on 
Mebel W, NeiSon 
John Nelson 

PI len 

bom 21 July 1889 
born 
born 
bom 
born 
born 

bom 

26 
8 
15 
23 
14 

Peb 
Mar 

Nov 
Peb 

1891 
1894 
1897 
1900 

1853 

1860 

(came to -America 
/22 April 1880 
(came to -Lmerical871 

Esther Maria G. Nelson married George Roden 24 June 1914 in St. Paul, Minn, 
Pdith married ^illiam -Nelson 25 iVlarch 1915 in St, Paul, Minn. 
Myrtel married Plmer Swanson 6 September 1919 in St. Paul, Minn. 
Mae W. Married Arthur Hedberg 23 February 1928 in St. Paul, Milin> 

Ernest Elmer Drake 
Minnie May Drake 
Pima May Drake 
Mildred S, Drake 
J. Plmer Drake 
Winifred Plizabeth Dra 
Gilbert M, Drake 

following frora a very old much worn bible, also from Spokane, 

Charles 
Minnie 
Addie 

bible with no other renames 

bom 
born 
bom 
bom 
born 

:e bom 
bom 

-February 
May 
January 
January 
October 
November 
Pebruary 

22, 
8, 
7, 

21, 
26, 
11, 
6, 

to i 

1876 
1881 
1906 
1908 
1911 
1913 
1918 

H.R. Long 
J-iong 

-±-1 o n g 

b, October 13, 1851 
b. July 15, 1857 
b. March 7, 1858 

^homas Porter Pong departed this life August 5, 1819 being 13 mos 
John Pong departed this life December 26th, 1828, in the 25th yr. 
Mrs. Jane Dong departed this life bept, 
Mrs. Mary J, Taylor departed this life 
Minnie 'Dong departed this life M arch 20 in the 3rd year of her age. 

1848, in 74th year of his â  Robert Pong 

14, 
Apr. 

departed this life M arch 20, 
16, 1774 died March 18, 

1830 in 48th yr. 
5, 1845, in 40th 

of 
.yr 

and 22das 
of his age 

her age, 
of her age 

bora August 
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