## Old Bible Records-from Spokane, Wn.

From an old Stillwell bible in Spokane, Washington found in an old salvage store and copied by Myrtle Engh Cain.

Hiram Stillwell b. 15 March 1801 b. 27 April 1805

Esther Jane Stillwell b. 17 Oct 1844 Marion Stillwell b. 10 Mar 1848

On a loose, somewhat torn page in the same bible was the following:

Oliver W. Smith Esther J. Smith	born born					(last number torn off) (see E. J. Stillwell adov
Marriel Hattie Marion Smith Albert Leroy Smith		born born born	15 20	Oct	1870	(last number torn off)
Addie Florence Smith Floyd Raymond Smith Olive Winifred Smith		born born -	6	Apr	1873 187-	(looked like 8 or 9)

## Died

Floyd Smith died 21 July 1880 Oliver W. Smith died 17 January 1881. Harriet Holcomb died 26 July 1884

The following <u>Vanduzer</u> record was copied from a small yellowed bible with no names in it other than the list in the order and manner given, in fine old writing.

age:

John M. Vanduzer was both April 3rd 1803
Hannah Vanduzer was bornd November 22 1805
Rubin Randal was bornd March 27 1822
Mary Vanduzer was bornd October 24 182- (looks like 3)
Charles Vanduzer was bornd August 18 182- (looks like 5)
Wesley McVanduzer was bornd March 15 1830-(only one with Mc attached)
John M. Vanduzer was bornd March 15 1832
Martha L. Vanduzer was bornd January 16 1834
Abram Vanduzer was bornd December 13 1836
Charlott Vanduzer was bornd May 23 1838
Benoney Vanduzer was bornd December 9 1840
Diana Vanduzer was bornd March 22 1842
Ann L. Vanduzer was bornd February 3 1846
Lizabeth M. Vanduzer was Bornd August 10 1848

## Old Spokane Bible Records

The following names were copied from a lovely old combined record and photo album also in Spokane, Washington.

Esther Maria Christain Nelson Edith Adelia Nelson Myrtle Florens Nelson Carl Wilhelm Nelson Mebel W. Nelson John Nelson	born 21 July 1889 born 26 Feb 1891 born 8 Mar 1894 born 15 Aug 1897 born 23 Nov 1900 born 14 Feb 1853 (came to America
Ellen	born 1860 (came to Americal 871

Esther Maria C. Nelson married George Roden 24 June 1914 in St. Paul, Minn. Edith married William Nelson 25 March 1915 in St. Paul, Minn. Myrtel married Elmer Swanson 6 September 1919 in St. Paul, Minn. Mae W. Married Arthur Hedberg 23 February 1928 in St. Paul, Minn.

Birth record in an old bible with no other mnames to identify ownership.

Ernest Elmer Drake	born	February	22.	1876
Minnie May Drake	born	May		1881
Elma May Drake	born	January	7,	1906
Mildred S. Drake	born	January	21,	1908
J. Elmer Drake	born	October	26,	1911
Winifred Elizabeth Drake		November	11,	1913
Gilbert M. Drake	born	February	6,	1918

Following from a very old much worn bible, also from Spokane.

Charles H.R. Long b. October 13, 1851
Minnie Long b. July 15, 1857
Addie Long b. March 7, 1858

Thomas Porter Long departed this life August 5, 1819 being 13 mos. and 22das John Long departed this life December 26th, 1828, in the 25th yr. of his age Mrs. Jane Long departed this life Sept. 14, 1830 in 48th yr. of her age. Mrs. Mary J. Taylor departed this life Apr. 5, 1845, in 40th yr. of her age. Minnie Long departed this life March 20, 1857 in the 3rd year of her age. Robert Long born August 16, 1774 died March 18, 1848, in 74th year of his ag